19 aprile 2024 - tappa/stage 1- FRATTAMAGGIORE (Na)-TERZIGNO Parco Nazionale del Vesuvio (Na)
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FRATTAMAGGIORE (NA) Via Pasquale lanniello INIZIO TRASFERIMENTO/Start Village 1 e 0,000 0,000 5,050 14:00 14:00 14:00
FRATTAMINORE (NA) Via Sacco e Vanzetti —1— 0,500 0,500 4,550 14:00 14:00 14:00
Via Giovanni Liguori + 0,650 1,150 3,900 14:01 14:01 14:.01
Via Palmiro Togliatti \r’ 0,190 1,340 3,710 1401 14:.02 14.02
Via Filippo Turati 1'| 0,200 1,540 3,510 14:02 14:02 14:.02
SP2  Strada Provinciale Miliscola T 0,360 1,900 3,150 14:02 14:02 14:03
SP2  ViaRoma 1 0,100 2,000 3,050 14:02 14.03 14.03
SP2  Via Atellana 1 0,400 2,400 2,650 14:03 14:.03 14:.03
CRISPANO (NA) SP2  Via Atellana 1 0,270 2,670 2,380 14:03 14:04 14:.04
Via Provinciale Aversa I" 0,050 2,720 2,330 1403 14:.04 14.04
Strettoia di Via A. Lutrario t 0,530 3,250 1,800 14:.04 14:04 14:.05
Piazza Trieste e Trento T 0,100 3,350 1,700  14:04 14:.05 14:05
Via A. Lutrario 0,080 3,430 1,620 14:04 14:.05 14:.05
Strada Provinciale di Crispano 1 0,270 3,700 1,350 14:04 14:.05 14:.05
CARDITO (NA) Via Roma T 0,800 4,500 0,550 14.06 14:.06 14.07
CARDITO (NA) Piazza Giuseppe Garibaldi FINE TRASFERIMENTO T 0,550 5,050 0,000 14:06 14:07 14:07
CARDITO (NA) piazza Giuseppe Garibaldi KM "0" 1‘ 0,000 0,000 106,650 14:06 14:07 14:07
Corso Camillo Daniele T— 0,050 0,050 106,600 14:06 14:07 14:.07
Piazza Madonna delle Grazie T 0,300 0,350 106,300 14:06 14:07 14:07
Via Antonio Gramsci 1‘ 0,010 0,360 106,290 14:06 14:07 14:07
Via Pietro Donadio rotonda - @ 0,140 0,500 106,150 14:06 14:07 14:07
CAIVANO (NA) Corso Umberto | rotonda 'g @ 0,300 0,800 105,850 14:07 14:08 14:.08
Via Scotta I-b 0,200 1,000 105,650 14:07 14:08 14.08
AFRAGOLA (NA) Via De Chirico 1 1,200 2,200 104,450 14:08 14:10 14:10
Rotonda Cinquevie .{?) @ 1,300 3,500 103,150 14:10 14:12 14:12
SP67 SP 67 Cinquevie in Afragola 1‘ 0,200 3,700 102,950 14:10 14:12 14:12
CAIVANO (NA) SP67 SP 67 Cinquevie in Afragola 1 0,600 4,300 102,350 14:11 14:13 14:13
SP Rosselli a Gaudiello "? @ 1,000 5300 101,350 14:13 14:14 14:15
ACERRA (NA) SP Rosselli a Gaudiello 1 0,200 5,500 101,150 14:13 14:15 14:15
Via degli Etruschi + 2,100 7,600 99,050 14:16 14:18 14:19
Via dei Normanni 4 1,000 8,600 98,050 14:17 14:19 14:20
Via dei Normanni rotonda ‘-s- @ 2,000 10,600 96,050 14:20 14:22 14:23
Via dei Normanni 1 0,050 10,650 96,000 14:20 14:22 14:23
Via Italo Calvino —l—. 1,150 11,800 94,850 14:21 14:24 14:25
Via ltalo Calvino PASSAGGIO A LIVELLO 1 A 1,220 13,020 93,630 14:23 14:26 14:27
SP338 Via dei Sanniti ‘g 0,080 13,100 93,550 14:23 14:26 14:27
SP Ponte dei Cani —1 0,050 13,150 93,500 14:23 14:26 14:27
SP Ponte dei Cani rotonda ‘-s- @ 1,200 14,350 92,300 14:25 14:28 14:29
MARIGLIANO (NA) Via Ponte dei Cani T— 1,450 15,800 90,850 14:27 14:30 14:31
Via Ponte dei Cani rotonda ‘-s- @ 1,950 17,750 88,900 14:29 14:33 14:35
Via Masseriola del Bosco 1‘ 0,250 18,000 88,650 14:30 14:34 14:35
Via Masseriola del Bosco rotonda § @ 1,500 19,500 87,150 14:32 14:36 14:37
Via XI Settembre rotonda had @ 1,400 20,900 85,750 14:33 14:38 14:40
Via XI Settembre rotonda ‘Q @ 0,500 21,400 85,250 14:34 14:39 14:40
SAN VITALIANO (NA) Via Nazionale delle Puglie 1 0,100 21,500 85,150 14:34 14:39 14:40
Via Nazionale delle Puglie rotonda 6 @ 1,150 22,650 84,000 14:36 14:40 14:42
NOLA (NA)  SS7bis Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis 1‘ @ 1,550 24,200 82,450 14:38 14:43 14:45
SS7bis Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis rotonda 6 @ 0,800 25,000 81,650 14:39 14:44 14:46
SS7his Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis rotonda 6 @ 0,450 25450 81,200 14:39 14:45 14:47
SS7his Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis rotonda 6 @ 0,500 25,950 80,700 14:40 14:45 14:47
SS7his Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis rotonda 6 @ 0,200 26,150 80,500 14:40 14:46 14:48
SS7his Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis spartitraffico 1‘ & 0,750 26,900 79,750  14:41 14:47 14:49
SS7his Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis rotonda 6 @ 0,100 27,000 79,650 14:42 14:47 14:49
COMIZIANO (NA)  SS7bis Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis 1 0,250 27,250 79,400 14:42 14:47 14:50
CASAMARCIANO (NA)  SS7bis Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis —1 0,550 27,800 78,850 14:43 14:48 14:50
SS7his Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis INIZIO GREEN ZONE 1 1,200 29,000 77,650 14:44 14:50 14:52
TUFINO (NA)  SS7bis Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis FINE GREEN ZONE 1 0,700 29,700 76,950 14:45 14:51 14:53
SS7bis Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis INIZIO RIFORNIMENTO 1 0,300 30,000 76,650 14:46 14:52 14:54
AVELLA (AV)  SS7bis Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis 1 1,100 31,100 75,550 14:47 14:53 14:56
SPERONE (AV) SST7bis Corso Umberto | + 1,500 32,600 74,050 14:49 14:55 14:58
BAIANO (AV)  SS7bis Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis 1 1,100 33,700 72,950 14:50 14:57 15:00
SS7bis Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis rotonda q’ @ 1,250 34,950 71,700 14:52 14:59 15:02

Pagina 1di3



19 aprile 2024 - tappa/stage 1- FRATTAMAGGIORE (Na)-TERZIGNO Parco Nazionale del Vesuvio (Na)

km da percorrere

o - S e z
52 S i S media km / ora
38 = 2 average speed
localita - p stradario - roads indicazioni - indications 35 £g £ 45 40 38
g"ll;?é“,\f:‘;’o[’a CARDINALE (AV) SS7bis Via Roma t 0400 35350 71,300 14:53 15:00 15:02
MUGNANO DEL CARDINALE (AV)  SS7bis Via Vittorio Emanuele t 1,200 36,550 70,100 14:54 15:01 15:04
SS7his Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis rotonda é ® 1,000 37,550 69,100 14:56 15:03 15:06
MONTEFORTE IRPINO (AV) SS7bis Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis t 0,950 38,500 68,150 14:57 15:04 15:07
SS7bis Via Naz. delle Puglie Var. 7 Bis GPM cat. 2 - Valico di Monteforte t W 6,050 44,550 62,100 15:05 15:13 15:17
SP27  Strada Provinciale 27 )‘ 3,050 47,600 59,050 15:.09 15:18 15:22
FORINO (AV) SP27  Strada Provinciale 27 GPM cat. 3 - Valico di Forino t ? 2,950 50,550 56,100 15:13 15:22 15:26
SP27  Strada Provinciale 27 t A 0,050 50,600 56,050 15:13 15:22 15:26
SP201 Via Breccelle {1 1,950 52,550 54,100 15:16 15:25 15:29
Via Casaldicreta ‘T‘ 1,550 54,100 52,550 15:18 15:28 15:32
SS403  SS 403 del Vallo di Lauro T 0,700 54,800 51,850 15:19 15:29 15:33
SP88  Via Due Principati rotonda ‘Q ® 0,600 55,400 51,250 15:19 15:30 15:34
MONTORO (AV) SP88  SP 88 dei Due Principati (ex SS88) t 2,200 57,600 49,050 15:22 15:33 15:37
SP88 Viale Antonio Gramsci \F 2,900 60,500 46,150 15:26 15:37 15:42
SP88 Viale Antonio Gramsci T.V. Montoro 1 0,400 60,900 45,750 15:27 15:38 15:43
SP88  Via Due Principati t 0,400 61,300 45,350 15:27 15:38 15:43
SP88  Via Roma 1 0,400 61,700 44,950 15:28 15:39 15:44
SP88  Via Vetriera 1 0,900 62,600 44,050 15:29 15:40 15:45
SP88  Via Vetriera PASSAGGIO A LIVELLO t A\ o250 62850 43800 1529 1541 1546
SP88  Via della Repubblica 1 0,050 62,900 43,750 15:29 15:41 15:46
MERCATO SAS SEVERIVO (Sa) SR88 Via delle Puglie T 1,100 64,000 42,650 15:31 1543 15:48
Via Spirito Santo - 1,250 65,250 41,400 15:33 15:44 15:50
Via dei Normanni 0,100 65,350 41,300 15:33 15:45 15:50
SP88  SP 88 dei Due Principati (ex SS88) t 0,100 65,450 41,200 15:33 15:45 15:50
SR266 Via Solofrana —|"‘ 0,500 65,950 40,700 15:33 15145 15:51
Via Licinella @ @ 0800 66750 39900 15:35 1547 1552
Via Tenente Francesco Falco 4-'— 0,100 66,850 39,800 15:35 1547 1552
SR266/b Via San Vincenzo T 0,300 67,150 39,500 15:35 15:47 15:53
SR266/b Via Mulino del Pagano t 0,100 67,250 39,400 15:35 15:47 15:53
SR266/b Strada Regionale 266/b rotonda é ® 0,150 67,400 39,250 15:35 1548 1553
SR266 Via Marcello v 0,050 67,450 39,200 15:35 15:48 15:53
SR266 Via Marcello rotonda é ® 1,000 68,450 38,200 15:37 15:49 15:55
SR266 Via Codola t 0,050 68,500 38,150 15:37 15:49 15:55
SR266  Strada Regionale Nocerina rotonda & @ 110 69600 37050 1538 1551 1556
SR266 Via Seminario t 0,050 69,650 37,000 15:38 15:51 15:56
CASTEL SAN GIORGIO (SA) SR266 Via Tenente Bruno Lombardi 1 0,900 70,550 36,100 1540 15:52 15:58
SR266  Via Tenente Bruno Lombardi rotonda & @ o070 71250 35400 1541 1553 1559
SR266 Via Carmine De Caro 1 0,700 71,950 34,700 1541 15554 16:00
SR266 Via Antonino Rescigno —r 0,100 72,050 34,600 15:42 1555 16:00
SR266 Via Piave 1 0,200 72,250 34,400 15:42 1555 16:01
SR266 Via Piave rotonda 1‘ 0,700 72,950 33,700 1543 1556 16:02
SR266 Piazza Pasquale Cangemi 1‘ 0,750 73,700 32,950 15:44 1557 16:03
SR266 Piazza Ferdinando Calvanese 1‘ 0,100 73,800 32,850 1544 1557 16:03
SR266 Via Trieste t 0,050 73,850 32,800 15:44 1557 16:03
SR266 Via Trieste rotonda & @ o550 74400 32250 1545 1558 16:04
SR266 Via Palmiro Togliatti é 0,050 74,450 32,200 15:45 15:58 16:04
SR266 Via Paimiro Togliatti rotonda & @ o060 75050 31600 1546 1559 16:05
NOCERA INFERIORE (SA) SR266 Strada Regionale Nocerina t 1,100 76,150 30,500 1547 16:01 16:07
Via Francesco Petrarca t 0,500 76,650 30,000 1548 16:.01 16:08
Via Cupa del Serio |" 1,100 77,750 28,900 1549 16:03 16:09
Via Chivoli T 0,400 78,150 28,500 1550 16:04 16:10
Via Chivoli rotonda & @ o060 78750 27900 1551 1605 16111
SP126 Via Villanova 1‘ 0,100 78,850 27,800 15551 16:05 16:11
Piazza San Mauro rotonda ‘Q ® 1,200 80,050 26,600 1552 16:.07 16:13
SP106 Strada Provinciale Nocera-Sarno 1‘ 0,100 80,150 26,500 1552 16:07 16:13
SP106 Strada Provinciale Nocera-Sarno rotonda ad ® 0,900 81,050 25600 15554 16:.08 16:14
SP106  Strada Provinciale Nocera-Sarno 1‘ 0,050 81,100 25550 15554 16:08 16:15
SP106 Strada Provinciale Nocera-Sarno spartitraffico 1‘ A 0,650 81,750 24,900 15555 16:09 16:16
SAN VALENTINO TORIO (SA) Via Provinciale Giovanni Amendola t 0,400 82,150 24,500 15:55 16:10 16:16
Via Provinciale Giovanni Amendola rotonda & @ o080 82950 23700 1556 1611 16:17
Via Provinciale Giovanni Amendola 1‘ 0,050 83,000 23650 15556 16:11 16:18
SARNO (SA) Via Provinciale Giovanni Amendola INIZIO GREEN ZONE 1‘ T 0,950 83,950 22,700 1557 16:12 16:19
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Via Provinciale Giovanni Amendola FINE GREEN ZONE 1 L{: 1,000 84,950 21,700 15559 16:14 16:21
Via Provinciale Giovanni Amendola ‘( 0,070 85,020 21,630 1559 16:14 16:21
Via Provinciale Giovanni Amendola Y 0,090 85,110 21,540 1559 16:14 16:21
Via Provinciale Giovanni Amendola rotonda "? ® 0,190 85,300 21,350 15559 16:14 16:21
Via Nuova Variante t 0,050 85,350 21,300 15559 16:15 16:21
Via Nuova Variante FINE RIFORNIMENTO t ‘"’ 0,250 85,600 21,060 16:00 16:15 16:22
Corso Vittorio Emanuele Il r' 0,550 86,150 20,500 16:00 16:16 16:23
Via Giuseppe Sodano 1-| 0,400 86,550 20,100 16:01 16:16 16:23
Via Abignente / Via Sarno-Palma - 0,400 86,950 19,700 16:01 16:17 16:24
PALMA CAMPANIA (NA) Via Nuova Sarno r 4,850 91,800 14,850 16:08 16:24 16:31
Strada Provinciale Striano Abignente 1-| 0,300 92,100 14,550 16:08 16:25 16:32
STRIANO (NA) Strada Provinciale Striano Abignente t 1,100 93,200 13,450 16:10 16:26 16:34
Strada Provinciale Pianillo rotonda ?” ® 0,700 93,900 12,750 16:11 16:27 16:35
POGGIOMARINO (NA) Via Pianillo rotonda é ® 1,450 95,350 11,300 16:13 16:30 16:37
Via Pianillo rotonda "? ® 1,200 96,550 10,100 16:14 16:31 16:39
S. GIUSEPPE VESUVIANO (NA) Via Vasca al Pianillo r’ 0,200 96,750 9,900 16:15 16:32 16:39
Via Provinciale Nuova Poggiomarino r 2,400 99,150 7,500 16:18 16:35 16:43
Via XX Settembre passaggio a livello dismesso f‘ 0,250 99,400 7,250 16:18 16:36 16:43
Via Provinciale Passanti INIZIO BASOLATO LAVICO t 0,050 99,450 7,200 16:18 16:36 16:44
Via Provinciale Passanti FINE BASOLATO LAVICO 1‘ 0,700 100,150 6,500  16:19 16:37 16:45
TERZIGNO (NA) Corso Leonardo Da Vinci t 0,800 100,950 5,700 16:20 16:38 16:46
Corso Leonardo Da Vinci PASSAGGIO A LIVELLO t A\ 0400 101350 5300 1621 16:39 16:47
Via Carlo Alberto -1 1,100 102,450 4,200 16:22 16:40 16:48
Via Camillo Benso Conte di Cavour T 0,850 103,300 3,350 16:23 16:41 16:50
Via Zabatta -1 0,750 104,050 2,600 16:24 16:43 1651
Via Vecchia Campitelli g{ 0,600 104,650 2,000 16:25 1643 16:52
Via Vecchia Campitelli DEVIAZIONE AMMIRAGLIE t/ ﬁ 0,400 105,050 1,600 16:26 16:44 16:52
TERZIGNO (NA) Via Vecchia Campitelli ARRIVO - GPM cat. 3 W \-4 0,550 105600 1,050 16:26 16:45 16:53
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